



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.517 OF 2024

Yashashree Niranjana Tiwari and Ors. ...Applicants
vs.
Jyoti Deepak Tiwari ...Respondent

Mr. Abhishek Ingale, for the Applicant.
Mr. N.D. Tiwari, for Respondent.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : JANUARY 17, 2025

P.C:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The Court is informed that the application for setting aside the ex-parte order passed by the learned Magistrate in the proceeding under the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act is scheduled to be listed on 10th February, 2025.
3. Let that application be first decided.
4. Stand over to 28th February, 2025.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)