



63-MCA-517-2024.DOC

2026:BHC-KOL:3501

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 517 OF 2024

Yashshree Niranjana Tiwari formerly Yashshree
Niranjana Tiwari ..Applicant

Versus

Jyoti Deepak Tiwari ...Respondent

Mr. Anshuman Sambre, with Abhishek T. Ingale, for the Applicant.
Mr. N. D. Tiwari, for the Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 28th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The Court is informed that the matter before the learned Magistrate for passing order on an Application to set aside *ex parte* order is listed on 7th March 2025.
3. Stand over to 21st March 2025.
4. The learned Counsel for the respondent submits that an Affidavit in Reply will be filed within a period of one week. Let Affidavit in Reply be filed and its copy served on the applicant within a period of one week.
5. Stand over to 21st March 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.03.03
10:56:08 +0530