



2026:BHC-KOL:3501

Board Sr.No.: -52

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 517 OF 2024

Yashshree Niranjana Tiwari Formely YashshreeAPPLICANT
Niranjana Tiwari

V/S

Jyoti Deepak TiwariRESPONDENT

Ms. Vrunali Vilankar h/f Mr. Abhishek Ingale for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 27/04/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)