



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.517 OF 2024

Yashashree Niranjana Tiwari formerly Yashashree Yogesh
Pavaskar and others ... Applicants

Versus

Jyoti Deepak Tiwari ... Respondent

Ms. Vrunali Vilankar a/w Mr. Sourabh Patil i/b Mr. Abhishek Ingale, for
Applicants.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.05
20:11:15 +0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Applicants, on instructions, seeks leave to
withdraw the present application on account of settlement between the
parties.

2. Accordingly, the present application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]